
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

A  STUDY ON THE FACTORS THAT INFLUENCE 

MOTIVATION AMONG EMPLOYEES AT CORPORATE 

OFFICE KULIM (M) BERHAD 

 

NUR SHAHFERAH BINTI ROSLAN 

2011986547 

 

 

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH 

HONOURS (HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT)  

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA 

MELAKA KAMPUS BANDARAYA 

 

 

 

 

JANUARI 2014 



ii 

 

 

 

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 

WITH HONOURS (HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT) 

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA 

“DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK” 

 

 

I, NUR SHAHFERAH BINTI ROSLAN, (I/C NUMBER: 900406-01-6162) 

 

Hereby, declare that: 

 

•This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally or 

overseas, and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other degrees. 

 

•This project-paper is the result of my independent work and investigation, except where 

otherwise stated. 

 

•All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of my 

information have been specifically acknowledged. 

 

 

Signature:                                                                          Date: 03 JANUARY 2014 

 

 



iii 
 

LETTER OF SUBMISSION 

3
rd 

January 2014  

The Head of Program 

Bachelor of Business Management (Hons) (Human Resource Management) 

Faculty of Business Management Universiti Teknologi MARA 

Kampus Bandaraya Melaka 

110 Off Jalan Hang Tuah  

75300 Melaka 

 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

 

SUBMISSION OF PROJECT PAPER 

Attached is the project paper “A STUDY ON THE FACTORS THAT INFLUENCE 

MOTIVATION AMONG EMPLOYEES AT CORPORATE OFFICE KULIM (M) 

BERHAD’ to fulfill the requirement as needed by the faculty of Business Management 

Universiti Teknologi MARA. 

 

Thank You 

 

Your sincerely, 

--------------------------------- 

NUR SHAHFERAH BINTI ROSLAN 

2011986547 

 

 

 



ix 
 

ABSTRACT 

 

“A STUDY ON THE FACTORS THAT INFLUENCE MOTIVATION AMONG 

EMPLOYEES AT CORPORATE OFFICE KULIM (M) BERHAD” 

Employee is an important asset in the organization. The success and failure of the 

organization depends on the employee performance. This paper aims to study on the 

factors that influence motivation among employee at Corporate Office Kulim (M) 

Berhad. The independent variables that involved in this study are rewards, working 

environment and managerial trustworthiness. For this project paper, this research focused 

on the employees been worked at Corporate Office Kulim (M) Berhad, Ulu Tiram, Johor. 

100 questionnaires were distributed to employees. The questionnaires were used to obtain 

and collected the data from the respondent. Simple random sampling has been used in 

this study as a sampling technique. The researcher used SPSS program version 20.0 

where the researcher has used reliability analysis, frequency analysis, descriptive 

analysis, correlation analysis and regression analysis. In the end of this paper, the 

researcher has provided several recommendations regarding the factors that can influence 

employee’s motivation. 

Keywords: Employee’s motivation, Rewards, Working Environment, Managerial 

Trustworthiness 



v 
 

TABLE OF CONTENT 

CONTENT PAGE 

TITLE PAGE i 
LETTER OF DECLARATION  ii 
LETTER OF SUBMISSION iii 
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT iv 
TABLE OF CONTENT v-vi 
LIST OF FIGURES vii 
LIST OF TABLES viii 
ABSTRACT ix 
CHAPTER 1    INTRODUCTION 

1.1   Introduction 

1.2   Background of Company 

1.3   Background of Study 

1.4   Problem Statement 

1.5   Research Objectives 

1.6   Research Questions 

1.7   Purpose of Study 

1.8   Significant of Study 

1.9   Scope of Study 

1.10 Theoretical Framework 

1.11 Hypothesis 

1.12 Limitations of Study 

1.13 Definition of Terms 

 
1 

1-3 

3-4 

4-6 

6 

7 

8 

8 

9 

10-12 

12 

13-14 

14-15 

CHAPTER 2    LITERATURE REVIEW 

                         2.1   Introduction 

                         2.2   Employee’s Motivation 

                         2.3   Motivation and Theory 

                         2.4   Motivation and Rewards 

                         2.5   Motivation and Working Environment 

                         2.6   Motivation and Managerial Trustworthiness 

 
16 

16-18 

19-20 

20-23 

23-24 

24-26 

CHAPTER 3   RESEARCH METHODOLOGY 

                         3.1  Introduction 

                         3.2  Research Design 

                                3.2.1  Purpose of Study 

                                3.2.2  Type of Research 

                                3.2.3  Type of Investigation 

                                3.2.4   Research Interference 

                                3.2.5   Study Setting 

                                3.2.6   Unit of Analysis 

                                3.2.7   Time Horizon 

                         3.3  Target Population 

                         3.4  Sampling 

                                3.4.1 Sampling Size 

                                3.4.2 Sampling Technique 

                          

 

27 

 

27 

27 

27 

28 

28 

28 

28 

28 

 

29 

29 

 


	A STUDY ON THE FACTORS THAT INFLUENCE MOTIVATION AMONG EMPLOYEES AT CORPORATE OFFICE KULIM (M) BERHAD
	DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
	LETTER OF SUBMISSION
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	TABLE OF CONTENT
	LIST OF FIGURES
	LIST OF TABLES
	ABSTRACT
	CHAPTER 1
	1.1 INTRODUCTION
	1.2 BACKGROUND OF COMPANY
	1.3 BACKGROUND OF STUDY
	1.4 PROBLEM STATEMENT
	1.5 RESEARCH OBJECTIVES
	1.6 RESEARCH QUESTIONS
	1.7 PURPOSE OF STUDY
	1.8 SIGNIFICANT OF STUDY
	1.9 SCOPE OF STUDY
	1.10 THEORETICAL FRAMEWORK
	1.11 HYPOTHESIS
	1.12 LIMITATIONS OF STUDY
	1.13 DEFINITION OF TERMS

	CHAPTER 2
	2.1 INTRODUCTION
	2.2 EMPLOYEE’S MOTIVATION
	2.3 MOTIVATION AND THEORY
	2.4 MOTIVATION AND REWARDS
	2.5 MOTIVATION AND WORKING ENVIRONMENT
	2.6 MOTIVATION AND MANAGERIAL TRUSTWORTHINESS

	CHAPTER 3
	3.1 INTRODUCTION
	3.2 RESEARCH DESIGN
	3.3 TARGET POPULATION
	3.4 SAMPLING
	3.5 DATA COLLECTION METHOD
	3.6 DATA ANALYSIS

	CHAPTER 4
	4.1 INTRODUCTION
	4.2 RELIABILITY ANALYSIS
	4.3 RESPONDENTS’ DEMOGRAPHIC PROFILE
	4.4 DESCRIPTIVE ANALYSIS
	4.5 CORRELATION ANALYSIS
	4.6 Regression Analysis

	CHAPTER 5
	5.1 INTRODUCTION
	5.2 CONCLUSION
	5.3 RECOMMENDATIONS

	REFERENCES
	APPENDICES



