

A STUDY ON THE FACTORS THAT INFLUENCE MOTIVATION AMONG EMPLOYEES AT CORPORATE OFFICE KULIM (M) BERHAD

NUR SHAHFERAH BINTI ROSLAN

2011986547

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS (HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT) FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA MELAKA KAMPUS BANDARAYA

JANUARI 2014

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK



BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS (HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT) FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA "DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK"

I, NUR SHAHFERAH BINTI ROSLAN, (I/C NUMBER: 900406-01-6162)

Hereby, declare that:

•This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally or overseas, and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other degrees.

•This project-paper is the result of my independent work and investigation, except where otherwise stated.

•All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of my information have been specifically acknowledged.

Signature:

Date: 03 JANUARY 2014

LETTER OF SUBMISSION

3rd January 2014

The Head of Program

Bachelor of Business Management (Hons) (Human Resource Management)

Faculty of Business Management Universiti Teknologi MARA

Kampus Bandaraya Melaka

110 Off Jalan Hang Tuah

75300 Melaka

Dear Sir/Madam,

SUBMISSION OF PROJECT PAPER

Attached is the project paper "A STUDY ON THE FACTORS THAT INFLUENCE MOTIVATION AMONG EMPLOYEES AT CORPORATE OFFICE KULIM (M) BERHAD' to fulfill the requirement as needed by the faculty of Business Management Universiti Teknologi MARA.

Thank You

Your sincerely,

NUR SHAHFERAH BINTI ROSLAN

2011986547

ABSTRACT

"A STUDY ON THE FACTORS THAT INFLUENCE MOTIVATION AMONG EMPLOYEES AT CORPORATE OFFICE KULIM (M) BERHAD"

Employee is an important asset in the organization. The success and failure of the organization depends on the employee performance. This paper aims to study on the factors that influence motivation among employee at Corporate Office Kulim (M) Berhad. The independent variables that involved in this study are rewards, working environment and managerial trustworthiness. For this project paper, this research focused on the employees been worked at Corporate Office Kulim (M) Berhad, Ulu Tiram, Johor. 100 questionnaires were distributed to employees. The questionnaires were used to obtain and collected the data from the respondent. Simple random sampling has been used in this study as a sampling technique. The researcher used SPSS program version 20.0 where the researcher has used reliability analysis, frequency analysis, descriptive analysis, correlation analysis and regression analysis. In the end of this paper, the researcher has provided several recommendations regarding the factors that can influence employee's motivation.

Keywords: Employee's motivation, Rewards, Working Environment, Managerial Trustworthiness

TABLE OF CONTENT

	CONTENT	PAGE
TITLE PAGE		i
LETTER OF DECLARATION		ii
LETTER OF SUBMISSION		iii
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT		iv
TABLE OF CONTENT		v-vi
LIST OF FIGURES		vii
LIST OF TABLES		viii
ABSTRACT		ix
CHAPTER 1 IN	TRODUCTION	
1.1	Introduction	1
1.2	Background of Company	1-3
1.3		3-4
1.4	•	4-6
1.5	Research Objectives	6
	Research Questions	0 7
1.0		8
1.8		8 8
	Scope of Study	8 9
) Theoretical Framework	-
		10-12
	Hypothesis	12
	2 Limitations of Study	13-14
1.13	3 Definition of Terms	14-15
CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW		
2.1	Introduction	16
2.2	Employee's Motivation	16-18
	Motivation and Theory	19-20
	Motivation and Rewards	20-23
	Motivation and Working Environment	
	Motivation and Managerial Trustworthiness	23-24
2.0	Worvarion and Wanagerial Trustworumess	24-26
	SEARCH METHODOLOGY	
	Introduction	27
3.2	Research Design	
	3.2.1 Purpose of Study	27
	3.2.2 Type of Research	27
	3.2.3 Type of Investigation	27
	3.2.4 Research Interference	28
	3.2.5 Study Setting	28
	3.2.6 Unit of Analysis	28
	3.2.7 Time Horizon	28
33	Target Population	28
	Sampling	_0
5.4	3.4.1 Sampling Size	29
	3.4.2 Sampling Technique	29
	5.1.2 Sumphing Teeninque	2)